BLM Seeks Comments on 2017 Off-Highway Vehicle Recreation Proposals

Approximately 30 projects throughout the state have been proposed including OHV rules
enforcement, operation and maintenance, restoration work and other activities. The proposals are
funded through the Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program sponsored by the State of
California which provides financial assistance to cities, counties, districts, federal and state

agencies, educational institutions, federally recognized Tribes and nonprofit entities.

For detailed instructions on how to access the proposals and submit comments, visit

www.ohv.parks.ca.gov

Recreation/OHV information for BLM Field Offices can be found at;
https://www.recreation.gov/campgroundDirectoryListByAgencylD.do?contractCode=NRSO&aq

encylD=70901

Participating office contacts for the California BLM Offices include:

Field Project Information
Office Name Email Project Type Project Name Amount
Ridgecrest ~ Dana Ridgecrest Ground
Stephenson dstephenson@blm.gov  Ground Ops Operations $400,000
Restoration Restoration Crews $700,000
Law Ridgecrest Law $398,524
Enforcement Enforcement
Palm JoAnn Schiffer  ischiffe@blm.gov Ground Ops Neco Route Signing $105,000
Springs Burdett
Scott Kotlowski  skotlows@blm.gov Law PS Law Enforcement $398,523
Enforcement  FY 17
Michelle El Centro Ground
El Centro Puckett mpuckett@blm.gov O&M Operations $190,000
Planning ISDRA Planning $300,000
Law
Enforcement  Law Enforcement $444,241
Safety ISDRA Safety $186,522
Barstow Jeff Childers jchilders@blm.gov O&M Barstow Ground Ops $755,877
Jeff Childers jchilders@blm.gov Restoration Barstow Restoration $637,920
Rose Bearshear  rbeardsh@blm.gov Education Barstow Education $50,000
Rose Bearshear  rbeardsh@blm.gov Safety Dumont Safety $67,190
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Barstow Jeff Childers jchilders@blm.gov Law Barstow Law
Enforcement  Enforcement $487.085
Operationand  Needles Route Signing
David Roan droan@blm.gov Maintenance & Monitoring $418,419
Needles
Law Needles Law
Brad Baron bbaron@blm.gov Enforcement  Enforcement $177,122
Safety & Needles OHV
David Roan droan@blm.gov Education Education & Outreach ~ $83,316
Harrison Law Bakersfield Field
Bakersfield  Friedman hfriedman@blm.gov Enforcement  Office $38,700
Keysville and Temblors
Operationand  Signage and
Maintenance ~ Monitoring $113,000
Restoration BKFO Route Closures ~ $96,500
Law Bishop Law
Bishop Sara Manley smanley@blm.gov Enforcement  Enforcement $44,280
Law Ukiah Law
Ukiah Sarah Mathews  samathews@blm.gov ~ Enforcement Enforcement $44,280
Operation and
Maintenance $150,000
Law Samoa Dunes Law
Arcata Mike Millay mmillay@blm.gov Enforcement ~ Enforcement $88,061
Operationand Samoa Dunes Ground
Maintenance  Ops $156,885
Marisa Operation and
Eagle Lake  Williams mbwillia@blm.gov Maintenance ~ Ground Operations $130,000
Law Eagle Lake Law
Enforcement  Enforcement $44,280.00
Restoration Wilderness Study Area
Restoration Signing $140,000
Operationand  Chappie-Shasta Ground
Redding Sky Zaffarano szaffara@blm.gov Maintenance  Ops $205,000
Chappie Staging
Development  Improvements $100,000
Law Redding Law
Sky Zaffarano szaffara@blm.gov Enforcement ~ Enforcement $97,417

Further information can be obtained from Jane Arteaga, by phone at (916) 978-4654, or by email
at jarteaga@blm.gov
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